006700841 in adult subjects with moderate to severe alopecia areata (scalp hair loss ≥ 50%,  no 
evidence of hair regrowth within prior 6 months, current episode of hair loss ≤7 years).  

The trial consists of two treatment periods, a 4-week induction period and a 20-week 
maintenance period. One hundred thirty-two (132) subjects with moderate to severe alopecia 
areata are being treated as follows: PF-06651600, 200 mg QD x 4 weeks, then 50 mg QD x 20 
weeks; or PF-006700841 at 60 mg QD x 4 weeks, then 30 mg QD x 20 weeks.  

The primary efficacy endpoint is the mean change from baseline of Severity of Alopecia Tool